PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sanghyun LEE	07/02/2012
Yungkyung PARK	07/05/2012
Dohyoung KWON	07/09/2012
Gichang PARK	07/02/2012
Jongseo LEE	07/02/2012
Andrea GIRALDO	07/03/2012
Nicolas BERGERON	07/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	95, SAMSUNG 2 RO, GIHEUNG-GU	
City:	YONGIN-CITY, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13559479

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 4087258263

 Phone:
 408 331 1670

Email: slogan@innovationcounsel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Innovation Counsel LLP
Address Line 1: 21771 Stevens Creek Blvd

Address Line 2: Ste. 200A

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KORY03468 US

PATENT

REEL: 028651 FRAME: 0038

P \$40.00 13559479

502003848

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kieun Sung, Reg. No. 48,639 **Total Attachments: 15** source=KORY03468US_ASSN_EF#page1.tif source=KORY03468US_ASSN_EF#page2.tif source=KORY03468US ASSN EF#page3.tif source=KORY03468US_ASSN_EF#page4.tif source=KORY03468US_ASSN_EF#page5.tif source=KORY03468US_ASSN_EF#page6.tif source=KORY03468US_ASSN_EF#page7.tif source=KORY03468US_ASSN_EF#page8.tif source=KORY03468US_ASSN_EF#page9.tif source=KORY03468US_ASSN_EF#page10.tif source=KORY03468US_ASSN_EF#page11.tif source=KORY03468US_ASSN_EF#page12.tif source=KORY03468US_ASSN_EF#page13.tif source=KORY03468US ASSN EF#page14.tif source=KORY03468US_ASSN_EF#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 028651 FRAME: 0039

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

LEE, Sangbyun	of	#206, Samgyeong House, 13/2, 377-2, U 1-dong, Haeundae-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea
PARK, YUNGKYUNG	of	#301, Ra-dong, Dongsim Villa, 63-24, Samsung-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
KWON, Dehyoung	of	B-301, Sincheon Villa, 564-4, Sinjin-ri, Gwangcheon-eup, Hongseong-gun, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea
PARK, GICHANG	of	804-1604, Geonycong Casvil Apt., Jukjeon 1-dong, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
LEE, Jongseo	of	301-1504, Sinyeongtong Hyundai Town Apt., Banwol-dong, 868, Taean-gu, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Andrea Giraldo	of	Rompert Park 166 5233RS 's-Hertogenbosch The Netherlands
Nicolas Bergeron	of	Dasmer 20, 6171SB, Stein, The Netherlands

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Display Co., Ltd. a corporation, having a place of business at 95, Samsung 2 Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-Do, Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention described in a patent application titled:

ELECTROWETTING DISPLAY APPARATUS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME

* :	which is attached hereto	
	which was filed on No	and is assigned a U.S. Seria
		~

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply

for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 2nd day of July	, 2012.
·	(LEE, Sanghyun)
WITNESSED:	(LEE, Sanghyun)
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
Farancia debla di Le	2012
Executed this day of	, 2012.
	(PARK, YUNGKYUNG)
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	

Executed this 9th day of July	, 2012.
	(KWON, Dohyoung)
WITNESSED:	(vz. 1. O.1.) tranjannika
WITHERSOED:	
Signature	
Date	**************************************
Type or print name of witness	
,	
Executed this 2nd day of July	, 2012.
	0
	(PARK, GICHANG)
WITNESSED:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature	winning.
Date	annaine.
Type or print name of witness	···········

Executed this 2nd day of July	, 2012.
	\mathcal{L}_{i}
	/(L/LE, Jongseo)
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	······································
Type or print name of witness	
<i>*</i>	
Executed this day of	, 2012.
	(Andrea Giraldo)
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	

Executed this day of	, 2012.
	(Nicolas Bergeron)
WITNESSED:	
Signature	nu.
Date	No.
Type or print name of witness	•••

Attorney Docket No.: KORY03468 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

LEE, Sanghyun	of	#206, Samgyeong House, 13/2, 377-2, U 1-dong, Haeundae-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea
PARK, YUNGKYUNG	of	#301, Ra-dong, Dongsim Villa, 63-24, Samsung-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
KWON, Dohyoung	of	B-301, Sincheon Villa, 564-4, Sinjin-ri, Gwangcheon-eup, Hongseong-gun, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea
PARK, GICHANG	of	804-1604, Geonyeong Casvil Apt., Jukjeon 1-dong, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
LEE, Jongseo	of	301-1504, Sinyeongtong Hyundai Town Apt., Banwol-dong, 868, Taean-gu, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Andrea Giraldo	of	Rompert Park 166 5233RS 's-Hertogenbosch The Netherlands
Nicolas Bergeron	of	Dasmer 20, 6171SB, Stein, The Netherlands

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **Samsung Display Co., Ltd.** a corporation, having a place of business at 95, Samsung 2 Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-Do, Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention described in a patent application titled:

ELECTROWETTING DISPLAY APPARATUS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME

=	which is attached hereto	
	which was filed on	and is assigned a U.S. Serial
	No.	

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply

PATENT REEL: 028651 FRAME: 0045

Attorney Docket No: KORY03468 US

for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this day of	, 2012.
	(LEE, Sanghyun)
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	No. of the second secon
Executed this 5th day of July	, 2012.
	(PARK, YUNGKYUNG)
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	^
Type or print name of witness	

Executed this day of	, 2012.
	(KWON, Dohyoung)
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this day of	, 2012.
_	(PARK, GICHANG)
WTINESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	

Executed this day of	, 2012.
	(LEE, Jongseo)
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this day of	, 2012.
_	(Audina Chalda)
	(Andrea Giraldo)
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	

Executed this	day of	, 2012.
		(Nicolas Bergeron)
WITNESSED:		
Signature		
Date		
Type or print name of wi		

Attorney Docket No.: KORY03468 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

LEE, Sanghyun	of	#206, Samgyeong House, 13/2, 377-2, U 1-dong, Haeundae-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea
PARK, YUNGKYUNG	of	#301, Ra-dong, Dongsim Villa, 63-24, Samsung-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
KWON, Dohyoung	of	B-301, Sincheon Villa, 564-4, Sinjin-ri, Gwangcheon-eup, Hongseong-gun, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea
PARK, GICHANG	of	804-1604, Geonyeong Casvil Apt., Jukjeon 1-dong, Suji-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
LEE, Jongseo	of	301-1504, Sinyeongtong Hyundai Town Apt., Banwol-dong, 868, Taean-gu, Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
Andrea Giraldo	of	Rompert Park 166 5233RS 's-Hertogenbosch The Netherlands
Nicolas Bergeron	of	Dasmer 20, 6171SB, Stein, The Netherlands

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Display Co., Ltd. a corporation, having a place of business at 95, Samsung 2 Ro, Giheung-Gu, Yongin-City, Gyeonggi-Do, Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention described in a patent application titled:

ELECTROWETTING DISPLAY APPARATUS AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING THE SAME

which is attached hereto	
which was filed on	and is assigned a U.S. Seria
No.	

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply

PATENT REEL: 028651 FRAME: 0050 for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	_ day of	, 2012.
	-	
WITNESSED:		(LEE, Sanghyun)
Signature		
Date		
Type or print name	of witness	
Executed th	is day of	, 2012.
	-	(PARK, YUNGKYUNG)
WITNESSED:		
Signature		
Date		
Type or print name	e of witness	

Executed this day of	, 2012.
	(KWON, Dohyoung)
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this day of	, 2012.
	(PARK, GICHANG)
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	

Executed this	day of	, 2012.
		(LEE, Jongsco)
		(and any or one ground)
WITNESSED:		
Signature		
Date		
Type or print same	: ०१ अवध्यक्ष	
	}	
Executed th	nis 3 day of	<u>1924</u> , 2012.
		7 /
		444
		(Andrea Giraldo)
WITNESSED:		
Signature	***************************************	······································
Date		
Type or priot pane	of witness	

Executed this 2	day of	٠,	, 2012.	
			(Nicolas Bergeron)	
WIINESSED:				
Signature				
Date				
Ermo no mobal acome at with	Nec 5 400			